CH \$40.00 2999

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		10/12/2017	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carestream Health, Inc.
Street Address:	150 Verona Street
City:	Rochester
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14608
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Carestream Dental, LLC
Street Address:	1765 The Exchange
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
Name:	Quantum Medical Imaging, L.L.C.
Street Address:	2002 Orville Drive North
City:	Ronkonkoma
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11779
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Trophy Dental, Inc.
Street Address:	1765 The Exchange
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2999060	ZORCAINE
		IRADEWAKK

900424851 REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5854198813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585.419.8636

Email: trademarks@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Harris Beach PLLC, 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180534
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie L. Lavacca
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie L. Lavacca/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Partial Release Credit Suisse First Lien - Signed (HBROC-3220157 v1)#page1.tif source=Partial Release Credit Suisse First Lien - Signed (HBROC-3220157 v1)#page2.tif source=Partial Release Credit Suisse First Lien - Signed (HBROC-3220157 v1)#page3.tif source=Partial Release Credit Suisse First Lien - Signed (HBROC-3220157 v1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0210

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (First Lien))

This PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of October 12, 2017, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of Carestream Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Carestream Dental, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, Quantum Medical Imaging, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and Trophy Dental, Inc., a Virginia corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"). Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the IP Security Agreement and used herein shall have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of June 7, 2013, made by Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), each Grantor collaterally assigned, granted, mortgaged and pledged to the Administrative Agent, and, in each case, granted to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in certain Intellectual Property then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor then or had at any time thereafter may have acquired any right, title or interest, including the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A annexed hereto (the "Specified Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 28, 2013, at Reel 5059 and Frame 0023;

WHEREAS, Carestream Health, Inc. (the "Seller") has entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement") with Septodont Holdings SAS (the "Buyer") pursuant to which, *inter alia*, Seller has agreed to sell to the Buyer certain assets, including the Specified Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Purchase Agreement, the Grantors desire the Administrative Agent to release its security interest in the Specified Trademarks only.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse, hereby acknowledges and confirms that, upon the consummation of the sale contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, its security interests (as granted under the IP Security Agreement) in the Specified Trademarks specifically identified in Schedule A shall automatically be released, discharged and terminated.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the USPTO record this Release.

Except for the release of Specified Trademarks specifically identified in Schedule A attached hereto, all terms and provisions of the IP Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. Except as set forth herein, nothing contained herein shall in any way impair the validity or enforceability of the IP Security Agreement, as modified hereby, or alter, waive,

1202471-NYCSR01A - MSW 6201088_2 annul, vary, affect, or impair any provisions, conditions, or covenants contained therein or any rights, powers, or remedies granted therein. Any lien and/or security interest granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement or the Security Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect except as specifically released hereby and shall continue to secure the payment and performance of all of the Obligations.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

6201088_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0212 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date above first written.

	Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, inistrative Agent
Ву:	
Name:	William O'Daly
Title:	Authorized Signatory
Ву:	an M
Name:	Andrew Griffin
Title:	Authorized Signatory

موجه الم

SCHEDLLE "A"

RECORDED: 10/12/2017

Mark	Country	Owner	Appl. #	Appl, Date	Reg. No.	Rec. Date
COOK-WAITE	Colombia	Carestream Health, Inc.	94/012438	03/28/1994	232034	09/29/2000
COOK-WAITE	Canada	Carestream Health, Inc.	447424	12/03/1979	251547	10/10/1980
COOK-WAITE	Ecuador	Carestream Health, Inc.	64626/96	01/12/1996	820/00	03/03/2000
COOK-WAITE	Ecuador	Carestream Health, Inc.	64385/96	12/29/1995	819/00	03/03/2000
COOK-WAITE	Jamaica	Carestream Health, Inc.	10/300	07/13/1995	828863	07/13/2002
COOK-WAITE	Jamaica	Carestream Health, Inc.	5/6143	07/13/1995	B30642	07/13/2002
COOK-WAITE	Panama	Carestream Health, Inc.	70825	05/09/1994	70825	08/29/1995
COOK-WAITE (and Design)	Australia	Carestream Health, Inc.	A765748	06/26/1998	A765748	10/15/1999
COOK-WAITE (and Design)	Denmark	Carestream Health, Inc.	VA 1983 01476	03/22/1983	VR 1984 02631	07/20/1984
ZORCAINE	Canada	Carestream Health, Inc.	1195009	10/28/2003	650631	10/18/2005
ZORCAINE	United States	Carestream Health, Inc.	78/319644	10/28/2003	2999060	09/20/2005
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0214